PERMITS

Single Family

Duplex Permit

Duplex Unit

Multi-Family*
Multi-Family Units

New Non-Residential
Resid. Addtns./Remodels
Non-resid. Addtns./Remodels
Garages

Accessory*

Total

VALUE

Single Family

Duplex

Multi-Family

New Non-Residential

Resid. Addtns./Remodels
Non-resid. Addtns./Remodels
Garages

Accessory*

Total

* Accessory permits include sheds, barns, storage buildings, and structures other than buildings. Accessory permits may be commercial or residential in nature.
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53
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January
$4,446,662
$0

$0
$1,985,577
$24,493,262
$1,072,380
$78,568
$16,550
$32,092,999

February
28
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36
11

83

February
$4,751,147
$414,810
$0
$1,700,000
$639,885
$3,560,906
$16,500
$336,402
$11,419,650

Note: Single family units may be detached or attached.

March
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March
$910,000
$275,660

$0

$0
$802,002
$2,889,202
$18,000
$2,357,987
$7,252,851

KANSAS CITY, KANSAS BUILDING PERMITS 2020 TOTALS

April
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33

April
$1,620,641
$0

$0

$0
$813,330
$1,517,452
$30,000
$2,034,000
$6,015,423

42

May
$1,863,217
$0

$522,000
$2,377,000
$384,402
$23,729,410
$0

$0
$28,876,029

June

66

June
$726,830
$1,208,613
$0

$0
$424,018
$290,852
$3,250
$49,000
$2,702,563

67

July
$4,150,440
$0

$0
$34,481,000
$532,826
$7,955,414
$84,154
$101,887
$47,305,721

106

August
$7,066,782
$0

$0
$11,700,000
$1,207,166
$411,650
$107,086
$465,176
$20,957,860

**Duplex permits in February, March, June and October are senior duplexes located generally at 33rd & Garfield. Total of 24 buildings and 48 units.
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September
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September
$2,133,400
$0

$0
$5,555,000
$421,914
$10,260,557
$68,996
$9,957
$18,449,824

October** November December
16 8 14
12 0 0
24 0 0

0 0

0 0

2 0

54 36 33
15 6

5

1

102 68 59

October November December
$3,688,821 $3,246,409  $2,591,013
$2,071,908 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$5,579,850  $1,158,000 $0
$703,788 $342,959 $595,788
$1,839,195 $694,381  $2,135,467
$78,943 $116,387 $61,000
$10,347,673  $1,837,178 $18,000

$24,310,178  $7,395,314  $5,401,268

2020 Total
209
24
48
2

6
15
477
97
31
37
892

2020 Total
37,195,362
3,970,991
522,000
64,536,427
31,361,340
56,356,866
662,884
17,573,810
$212,179,680

# Residential Permits

# Residential Units

Residential Construction Value (new)
% Res. Value of Total Value

# Commercial Permits
Non-Res./Comm. Permit Value

235

263
$41,688,353
19.6%

112
$120,893,293




