## KANSAS CITY, KANSAS BUILDING PERMITS 2020 TOTALS

PERMITS	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October**	November	December	2020 Total
Single Family	39	28	5	8	11	5	23	42	10	16	8	14	209
Duplex Permit	0	3	2	0	0	7	0	0	0	12	0	0	24
Duplex Unit	0	6	4	0	0	14	0	0	0	24	0	0	48
Multi-Family <sup>1</sup>	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Multi-Family Units	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
New Non-Residential	1	1	0	0	1	0	2	2	2	4	2	0	15
Resid. Addtns./Remodels	53	36	65	18	25	42	26	45	44	54	36	33	477
Non-resid. Addtns./Remodels	8	11	11	3	3	8	9	6	11	6	15	6	97
Garages	3	2	1	1	0	1	2	5	3	5	3	5	31
Accessory*	2	2	4	3	0	3	5	6	2	5	4	1	37
Total	106	83	88	33	42	66	67	106	72	102	68	59	892
VALUE	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	2020 Total
Single Family	\$4,446,662	\$4,751,147	\$910,000	\$1,620,641	\$1,863,217	\$726,830	\$4,150,440	\$7,066,782	\$2,133,400	\$3,688,821	\$3,246,409	\$2,591,013	37,195,362
Duplex	\$0	\$414,810	\$275,660	\$0	\$0	\$1,208,613	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,071,908	\$0	\$0	3,970,991
Multi-Family	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$522,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	522,000
New Non-Residential	\$1,985,577	\$1,700,000	\$0	\$0	\$2,377,000	\$0	\$34,481,000	\$11,700,000	\$5,555,000	\$5,579,850	\$1,158,000	\$0	64,536,427
Resid. Addtns./Remodels	\$24,493,262	\$639,885	\$802,002	\$813,330	\$384,402	\$424,018	\$532,826	\$1,207,166	\$421,914	\$703,788	\$342,959	\$595,788	31,361,340
Non-resid. Addtns./Remodels			\$2,889,202				\$7,955,414	\$411,650					
	\$1,072,380	\$3,560,906	. , ,	\$1,517,452	\$23,729,410	\$290,852			\$10,260,557	\$1,839,195	\$694,381	\$2,135,467	56,356,866
Garages	\$78,568	\$16,500	\$18,000	\$30,000	\$0	\$3,250	\$84,154	\$107,086	\$68,996	\$78,943	\$116,387	\$61,000	662,884
Accessory*	\$16,550	\$336,402	\$2,357,987	\$2,034,000	\$0	\$49,000	\$101,887	\$465,176	\$9,957	\$10,347,673	\$1,837,178	\$18,000	17,573,810
Total	\$32,092,999	\$11,419,650	\$7,252,851	\$6,015,423	\$28,876,029	\$2,702,563	\$47,305,721	\$20,957,860	\$18,449,824	\$24,310,178	\$7,395,314	\$5,401,268	\$212,179,680

<sup>\*</sup> Accessory permits include sheds, barns, storage buildings, and structures other than buildings. Accessory permits may be commercial or residential in nature. Note: Single family units may be detached or attached.

R:\BIMonthly\[2020 monthlytotals.xlsx]overall YTD

# Residential Permits	235
# Residential Units	263
Residential Construction Value (new)	\$41,688,353
% Res. Value of Total Value	19.6%
# Commercial Permits	112
Non-Res./Comm. Permit Value	\$120,893,293

<sup>\*\*</sup>Duplex permits in February, March, June and October are senior duplexes located generally at 33rd & Garfield. Total of 24 buildings and 48 units.